
International Cargo Bulletin 

JAPAN AIRLINES 

1/1 

No.957 October 7, 2009

  

 

 

Change of Applicable currency from Nepal to Japan 

 

 

 
 

Please be informed that the change of applicable currency from Nepal to Japan has been adopted by IATA 

116aa/bb Filing on 16Sep 2009. and it was approved by the Japanese Civil Aviation Bureau (JCAB) on 24th 

September and it will become effective from 1st October 2009. 

 

The levels of revised Minimum rate, GCR and SCR from KTM to TYO/OSA are as below: 

Sector 
Currency  

Unit 
Weight Break Levels 

From Kathmandu 

To TYO/OSA 

NPR Minimum 

Normal 

Over 45kg 

SCR9989 Over 45kg 

1547.00 

398.45 

301.70 

208.90 
 
 


