

Change of Applicable currency from Nepal to Japan

Please be informed that the change of applicable currency from Nepal to Japan has been adopted by IATA 116aa/bb Filing on 16Sep 2009. and it was approved by the Japanese Civil Aviation Bureau (JCAB) on 24th September and it will become effective from 1st October 2009.

The levels of revised Minimum rate, GCR and SCR from KTM to TYO/OSA are as below:

Sector	Currency Unit	Weight Break	Levels
From Kathmandu To TYO/OSA	NPR	Minimum	1547.00
		Normal	398.45
		Over 45kg	301.70
		SCR9989 Over 45kg	208.90